## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12471-12490/2014

STATE OF RAJASTHASN AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

EARTH STONES, BHILWARA ETC. ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and interim relief and office report)

#### WITH

- SLP(C) No. 12447-12460/2014
- SLP(C) No. 16792-16806/2014
- SLP(C) No. 16808-16820/2014
- SLP(C) No. 16821-16840/2014
- SLP(C) No. 16842-16850/2014
- SLP(C) No. 16852-16871/2014
- SLP(C) No. 16874-16888/2014
- SLP(C) No. 20854/2014
- SLP(C) No. 20855-20864/2014
- SLP(C) No. 20865-20874/2014
- SLP(C) No. 20875-20881/2014
- SLP(C) No. 20882/2014
- SLP(C) No. 20885-20897/2014
- SLP(C) No. 20898-20903/2014
- SLP(C) No. 20904-20908/2014
- SLP(C) No. 20909-20913/2014
- SLP(C) No. 20914-20919/2014
- SLP(C) No. 20920-20925/2014
- SLP(C) No. 20926-20930/2014
- SLP(C) No. 20932-20937/2014
- SLP(C) No. 22190-22194/2014

Date: 29/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv.

Mr.Shiv Mangal Sharma, adv.

Ms.Ruchi Kohli, adv.

....2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy , Adv.

Mr.Vipin Kr.Jai,adv. Mr.Vipul Jai,adv.

Mr.Devender Jha,adv. Mr.Praveen Kr.Jain,adv. Mr.R.P.Goya,adv. Mr.Pankaj Kr.Singh,adv.

Ms.Shobha,adv. Ms.Jyoti Rana,adv.

Mr.Satpal Singh, adv.

Ms.Vijay Lakshmi,adv. Mr.A.P.Mohanty,adv.

Mr.Sunil Kr.Jha,adv. Ms.Seita Vaidialingam,adv.

Mr.Rajesh Dwivedi,adv. Mr.Debasis Misra,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

#### SLP(C) No.12471-12490/2014

Service is complete as against the sole respondent in SLP(C) Nos.12471, 12472, 12474, 12475, 12478 and 12482/2014, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Therefore, these matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules as and when the connected ones get ready.

Ms.Shobha, Ld.advocate in SLP(C) No.12479/14 seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the sole respondent in SLP(C) Nos.12473,12476, 12477, 12480, 12481, 12483-12490 of 2014. List these matters again on 17.11.2014.

The office report further indicates that Mr.Ajay Choudhary, Ld.advocate has filed an application for impleadment as a party respondent. The said application shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

.....3

### SLP(C) NO.12447-12460/2014

Ld.counsel for the sole respondent in SLP(C) No.12453 & 12455/14 seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit. Service is complete as against the sole respondent in SLP(C) Nos.12450, 12452, 12454, 12456-460/2014, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Therefore, these matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules as and when the connected ones get ready.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the sole respondent in SLP(C) Nos.12447, 1248-49, 12451/2014.

List these matters again on 17.11.2014.

# <u>SLP(C)</u> Nos.16792-16806, 16808-16820, 16821-16840, 16842-16850, 16852-16871, 16874-16888/2014

Ld.counsel for the sole respondent in SLP(C) Nos.16876, 16883 and 16877/14 seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the other unserved respondents.

Mr.Rajesh Dwivedi, Ld.advocate on behalf of Mr.Debasis Misra,Ld.advocate in SLP(C) No.16887, 16888 & 16809/2014 has stated that the complete set of the pleadings have not been provided to him by the petitioners. Ld.counsel for the petitioners is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the Ld.counsel for the respondent State within a week's time and file proof. Ld.counsel for the respondent shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

List these matters again on 17.11.2014.

SLP(C) Nos.20854, 20855-20864, 20865-20874, 20875-20881, 20882, 20885-20897, 20898-20903, 20904-20908, 20909-20913, 20914-20919, 20920-20925, 20926-20930, 20932-20937, 22190-22194/2014

Ld.counsel for the sole respondent in SLP(C) No.20882/2014 seeks and is given four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the other unserved respondents.

Mr.Vipul Jai, Ld.counsel appears for the respondent in SLP(C) Nos.20871-2074, 20886-20887 & 20913/14 and Ms.Vijay Lakshmi, Ld. advocate appears for the respondent in SLP(C) Nos.20911/14. They seek and are given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

-4-

List again on 17.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB