

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 12471-12490/2014

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EARTH STONES, BHILWARA ETC.ETC

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)	No. 12447-12460/2014
SLP(C)	No. 16792-16806/2014
SLP(C)	No. 16808-16820/2014
SLP(C)	No. 16821-16840/2014
SLP(C)	No. 16842-16850/2014
SLP(C)	No. 16852-16871/2014
SLP(C)	No. 16874-16888/2014
SLP(C)	No. 20855-20864/2014
SLP(C)	No. 20885-20897/2014
SLP(C)	No. 20898-20903/2014
SLP(C)	No. 20909-20913/2014
SLP(C)	No. 20914-20919/2014
SLP(C)	No. 20920-20925/2014
SLP(C)	No. 20926-20930/2014
SLP(C)	No. 20932-20937/2014
SLP(C)	No. 22190-22194/2014
((With	Office Report)

Date : 14/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Signature Not Verified

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.10.14

Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.

16:24:37 TLT
Reason:

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

.....2

ITEM NO.65

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankit R. Kothari, Adv.
Mr. G. K. Bansal, Adv.Mr. Akanksha Kaushik, adv.
Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

Mr. A.K. De, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Yudhister Bhardwaj, adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, adv.
Mr. Sindhu Prabha Jha, adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 12471-12490/2014, 12447-12460/2014, 16792-16806/2014
16808-16820/2014, 16821-16840/2014, 16842, 16843, 16845, 16848,
16852-16866, 16868, 16869, 16870-16871, 16874-16888, 20855-20864,
20885-20897, 20898-20903, 20909-20913, 20926-20930, 20932-20937 &
22190-22194/2014

In all the matters numbered above, Ld. counsel for the petitioner
has not taken fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondents
.....3

ITEM NO. 65 -3-

despite order dated 04.08.2015 of this Court. Therefore, all the
matters numbered above shall be processed for listing before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and
list thereafter.

SLP(C) Nos. 20914-20919/2014

The sole respondent in each matter has already filed the
counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for
listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 20920-20925/2014

Ms. Shobha, Ld. counsel shall comply with the terms of the office
report within four weeks.
List the matter again on 12.01.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB