

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 488-492/2015

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

HITENDRA KANWAR AND ANR ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and office report)

W I T H

SLP(C) No. 493/2015

SLP(C) No. 494/2015

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 30/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Anjali Chauhan,Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

Mr.Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.Gopal,Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

Mr.Prasanjit Pritam,Adv.
Mr.D.K.Sinha,Adv.

U P O N hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.488/2015

Ld.counsel for the respondents has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

.....2

SLP(C) No.491/2015

Ld.counsel for both the respondents has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No.492/2015

Service of notice is complete on the sole respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No.489, 490, 493 & 494/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner in all the matters to comply with the terms of the order dated 13.08.2015 of this Court.

List the matter again on 19.01.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB