

I.A. 56-62/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 16842-16850/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/07/2013
in DBCWP No. 4241/2013, DBCWP No. 4242/2013, DBCWP No. 4209/2013,
DBCWP No. 4216/2013, DBCWP No. 4217/2013, DBCWP No. 4219/2013,
DBCWP No. 4223/2013, DBCWP No. 3950/2013 and DBCWP No. 3951/2013
passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FEDERATION OF SAND STONE MINING
INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION & ORS. Etc. Respondent(s)
(For directions and office report)

Date : 29/01/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG

Mr. Puneet, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Joshi, Adv.

1

Mr. Arun Bhati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters before a Bench of which one of us (Hon. Mr.
Justice R.K. Agrawal) is not a member, subject to orders of Hon'ble
the Chief Justice of India.

(Meenakshi Kohli) (Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master Court Master

2