www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 488-492/2015(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/08/2013in CWP No. 5451/2013 19/08/2013 in CWP No. 6462/2013 19/08/2013 in CWP No. 6828/2013 19/08/2013 in CWP No. 6837/2013 19/08/2013 in CWP No. 8785/2013 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HITENDRA KANWAR AND ANR ETC (office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 493/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 494/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 24/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dilip Nayak, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Nayak, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Ms. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the

petitioners to take fresh steps for effecting service the

unserved sole respondent in SLP(c) Nos. 489, 490, 493 and 494 of Signature Not Verified

2015. Digitally signed by SONALI SAUND Date: 2016.08.27 10:29:55 IST Reason:

> (SONALI SAUND) SR.P.A.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER