ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.8 SECTION XV SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12471-12490/2014

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EARTH STONES, BHILWARA ETC.ETC Respondent(s) (List only office report on default in SLP(C) Nos. 4328, 4326, 10379 of 2019)
WITH

SLP(C) No. 4328/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 4326/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 10379/2019 (XV)

Date: 25-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR [NP]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv. Mr. Devendra Jha, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv. Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

Mr. G. K. Bansal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, two weeks' time is granted to file spare copies of the special leave petitions, failing which the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed for non prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) COURT MASTER (DEEPAK SHARMA)
COURT MASTER