SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12471-12490/2014

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EARTH STONES, BHILWARA ETC. ETC

Respondent(s)

(List only SLP (C) Nos. 488-492 & 493/2015, SLP (C) Nos. 2946, 4326, 4328 and 10379/2019, Diary Nos. 47947, 47963, 35605 and 45764/2018 and Diary No. 3124/2019 before the Ld. Registrar's Court.)

WITH

```
SLP(C) No. 488-492/2015 (XV)
)
SLP(C) No. 493/2015 (XV)
)
SLP(C) No. 4328/2019 (XV)
)
Diary No(s). 35605/2018 (XV)
```

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.33018/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.33020/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.33021/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.33019/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING

```
IA No. 33018/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
```

IA No. 33019/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 33020/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

```
IA No. 33021/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 4326/2019 (XV)
```

SLP(C) No. 2946/2019 (XV)

(IA No.5267/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.5269/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

```
SLP(C) No. 10379/2019 (XV)
```

Diary No(s). 45764/2018 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42721/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.42724/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42725/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.42722/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING

IA No. 42721/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

-2-

Item no.7

IA No. 42722/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 42724/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 42725/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 47947/2018 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29642/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29644/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.29646/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.29643/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING

IA No. 29642/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 29643/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 29644/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 29646/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 47963/2018 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39033/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.39042/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.39044/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.39036/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING

IA No. 39033/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 39036/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 39042/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 39044/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 3124/2019 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43373/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.43375/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.43376/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.43374/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 23-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR

Mr Kapil Joshi, Adv.

M/S. Knc, AOR

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Item no.7

Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

Mr. G. K. Bansal, AOR

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No. 488-492/2015

None appeared for the petitioner when called.

Respondent no.1 in SLP(C) No.488/2015 has not filed counter affidavit till date. However, ld. Counsel seeks four weeks time. Granted as last opportunity.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of respondent no.2 in SLP(C) No.488/2015 despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, notice could not be issued.

SLP(C) No. 493/2015

Sole respondent has failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

SLP(C) No. 4328/2019

None appeared for the petitioner when called.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of the sole respondent, as such, notice could not be issued.

Item no.7

Diary No(s). 35605/2018

None appeared for the petitioner when called.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of respondent no.1, as such, notice could not be issued.

Record shows that vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.2 has been filed on 14.9.2019 but counter affidavit has not been filed till date. However, ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 seeks four weeks time. Granted as last opportunity in terms of Order V, Rule 1(22), Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

SLP(C) No. 4326/2019

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 2946/2019

Sole respondent has failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

SLP(C) No. 10379/2019

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Diary No(s). 45764/2018

None appeared for the petitioner when called.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in

Item no.7

respect of the sole respondent, as such, notice could not be issued.

Diary No(s). 47947/2018

Sole respondent has filed counter affidavit.

Diary No(s). 47963/2018

None appeared for the petitioner when called.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of the sole respondent, as such, notice could not be issued.

Diary No(s). 3124/2019

None appeared for the petitioner when called.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps in respect of the sole respondent, as such, notice could not be issued.

As the matters are old and none appeared for the petitioner when called and fresh steps have not been taken, registry to process the respective matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Registrar